
 

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER 
SANTALDIH THERMAL POWER STATION  

 P.O. - SANTALDIH  THERMAL PLANT 
DIST. – PURULIA, PIN - 723 146. 

Fax No. 03251-260217 
Tel  No. 03251-260218 

                
NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/15-16/188/STPS                             Date: 07.10.2015 
 
TENDER REF. NO. STPS/M&C/Press Tender/IPC/E2-107(Voll-III)/15/471               Dt.03.10.2015 
 
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK: Annual Maintenance Contract for Control and Instrumentation System of 2x250MW 
(DCS Control)Santaldih Thermal Power Station at Power House and outside Power House including Boiler with  all 
auxiliaries, Turbine with all auxiliaries, AHP including vacuum pump house, slurry pump house, silo , Ash recovery 
system ,mill rejection system,  Intake Water Pump House (new/old),Raw Water Pump House (new/old) , CT makeup , Pre 
Treatment Plant, DM Plant, CW/ACW/Cooling Tower/CT Fan, Diesel generator Set, Fuel Oil Pump House including 
Storage Tank, CST area , Flue gas analyser & Condition Monitoring System(SOx-NOx-CO/ Dust/Oxygen ), SWAS 
System (dry & wet panel), Compressor, ETP, Chemical dosing system, HT drive Vibration & Temperature monitoring 
system, Fire detection and alarm system, Surveillance system  including CCTV Camera & its network component   & 
other areas as detailed in the scope of work.  
 
1) Earnest Money : The Earnest Money of Rs. 1.5 Lac (Rupees One Lac & Fifty Thousand only).  
 
2) Contract Period: One Year. 
 
3) ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 70 Lac + 04 Lac for optional jobs for One Year for 1 (One) Years. 
 
4) Cost of Tender Paper: Rs. 1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand only). 
 
5) Sale of Tender Paper:  From 07.10.2015  to 17.10.2015 up to 3.00 pm on all working days up to 15=00 hour. Sale of 
tender paper to the applicant will not qualify them automatically in Techno-Commercial bid.  
 
6) Qualifying Requirements: 
 
a) Technical Requirement: 
 
 1.) The party must have previous work experience in specialized area like DM Plant ,SWAS , ASLD , Flame scanner , 
CCTV camera. 
2) The Party must have minimum 02 yrs experience in C&I system of a thermal power plant of minimum   capacity 200 
MW or above. 
3) The party must have the capability to arrange Optical Fibre Cable jointer within 24 hours after notification by the 
department. 
4) The party must have the capability to arrange HP welder within 24 hours after notification by the department. 
  
b) Financial Requirement: 
 
(1) Provident Fund Certificate (Not Sub-Code Certificate) allotted by S.R.O. & R.P.F.O., (2) Professional Tax 
Registration Certificate, (3) PAN Card, (4) Latest Income Tax Return along with audited balance sheet of last 3 (Three) 
years, (5) Service Tax Registration Certificate & Return copy, (6) Latest Professional Tax Deposited Challan 
 (7) Credentials of executing the “Similar type of “ job for at least 01 (One) year as on 31.09.2015  for 200 MW Thermal 
Power Station or above within last preceding 07 (Seven) and  
 
                                      Single adequate order value not less than Rs. 56 lakhs   
                                                                         OR 
                                       Two orders having a value not less than Rs. 35 lakhs  
                                                                         OR 
                                       Three orders having a value not less than Rs. 28 lakhs.  
 
Note: Similar type of job” means any annual maintenance / Overhauling / Installation & Commissioning work  
order  of C&I System in any thermal power plant of minimum capacity of 200 MW or above. 
 
7) Pre – Bid Discussion : It is intended to have a pre-bid discussion at this Office of Sr. Manager (M&C Cell), STPS on 

28.10.2015 at 15=30 Hrs. to provide any additional information and furnish clarification, if any, needed on the scope of 
work and tender documents. Any modification or addenda to tender documents resolved shall also be part of these 
tender documents. Parties not attending the pre-bid discussion are also liable to abide by the output of pre-bid 
discussion. 

 
 
 



8) Last date of Submission of Complete Tenders and opening of the Bids : 03.11.2015 upto 15=00 Hrs. and 15=15 
Hrs. respectively. 

 
 
9)   Tenders Forms can be obtained form Sr. Manager (M&C), STPS against written application on any working day, 

except Saturday & Holiday, between 11=00 Hrs. and 15=00 Hrs after depositing cost of tender documents at cash 
counter, S.T.P.S. by cash only. 

 
 
 
                                                                                                    (S. Maity)) 
   GENERAL MANAGER 
                                                                           SANTALDIH THERMAL POWER STATION 
               THE WBPDCL 
 

 
                                                                                      


